

January 04, 2020

BSE Limited,

The Corporate Relationship Department, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, **Mumbai - 400 001**

SC: 531260

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Reg 30 of SEBI(LODR) Reg, 2015 - Acquisition of Sherisha

Solar Private Limited by SIL Rooftop Solar Power Private Limited

Pursuant to the provisions of Reg 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI(LODR)Reg, 2015 as amended from time to time SIL Rooftop Solar Power Private Limited (hereinafter "SIL Rooftop") the wholly owned subsidiary of SunEdison Infrastructure Limited, acquired 100% fully paid-up Equity Share Capital along with voting rights of Sherisha Solar Private Limited (hereinafter "SSPL") on January 03, 2020.

As a result, SSPL became step-down subsidiary of SunEdison Infrastructure Limited w.e.f. January 03, 2020.

We request you to take the above submission on your records.

Thanking you,

For SunEdison Infrastructure Limited

Swin Jahn R.V. STRUCTURE

R.V.Suresh Babu Company Secretary